SPECIFICATIONS
and DIMENSIONS

General

RV Category:
RV Type:

Body Features

Chassis Construction
Roof Material

Side Wall Material
Slideouts

[ - 'r_—ui

Motorized
Class A Motorhome

Steel frame

Royal Tuff-Ply

Fiberglass with steel framing
1

Maximum Sleeping Capacity 3

Bath Layout

Chassis

Chassis

Optional Chassis
Layout

Brakes

Tire Size

Dimensions and Weights

Wheelbase (in)
Overall Length (ft/in)
Overall Height (ft/in)
Overall Width (in)
Interior Height (ft/in)
Interior Width (in)

Sink, toilet, shower

Workhorse W18

Ford F53

Front Engine, RWD
4-wheel disc with ABS
225/70R19.5

178
29" 4"
11'4"
102
67"
96

Gross Vehicle Wt Rating (GVWR) 18000

Unloaded Curb Weight (Ib)

12866

Front Gross Axle Wt Rating (Ib) 7000
Rear Gross Axle Wt Rating (1b) 12000

HVAC
Furnace BTU
A/C BTU

Powertrain
Fuel Type

35000
13500

Gasoline



Engine Manufacturer/Model
Type of Engine

Horsepower @ RPM
Torque @ RPM

Alternator Amps
Transmission

Rear Axle® Ratio

Tank Capacities

Fuel Capacity (gal)

LP Gas (gal)

Water Heater (gal)

Fresh Water (gal)

Gray Water (gal)

Black Water (gal)

Towing

Tow Capacity Standard
Tow Hitch Rating

Gross Combined Wt Rating (Ib)

GM Vortec 8100

8.1L V8

340 @ 4200

455 @ 3200

145

4-sp. Hydra-Matic automatic
4.63

75
25

60
37
30

4000
5000
22000



