SPECIFICATIONS and DIMENSIONS



General

RV Category: Motorized

RV Type: Class A Motorhome

Body Features

Chassis Construction Steel frame Roof Material Royal Tuff-Ply

Side Wall Material Fiberglass with steel framing

Slideouts 1 Maximum Sleeping Capacity 3

Bath Layout Sink, toilet, shower

Chassis

Chassis Workhorse W18

Optional Chassis Ford F53

Layout Front Engine, RWD
Brakes 4-wheel disc with ABS

Tire Size 225/70R19.5

Dimensions and Weights

Wheelbase (in)	178
Overall Length (ft/in)	29' 4"
Overall Height (ft/in)	11' 4"
Overall Width (in)	102
Interior Height (ft/in)	6' 7"
Interior Width (in)	96
Gross Vehicle Wt Rating (GVWR)	18000
Unloaded Curb Weight (lb)	12866
Front Gross Axle Wt Rating (lb)	7000
Rear Gross Axle Wt Rating (lb)	12000

HVAC

Furnace BTU 35000 A/C BTU 13500

Powertrain

Fuel Type Gasoline

Engine Manufacturer/Model	GM Vortec 8100	
Type of Engine	8.1L V8	
Horsepower @ RPM	340 @ 4200	
Torque @ RPM	455 @ 3200	
Alternator Amps	145	
Transmission	4-sp. Hydra-Matic automatic	
Rear Axle Ratio	4.63	
Tank Capacities		
Fuel Capacity (gal)		75
LP Gas (gal)		25
Water Heater (gal)		6
Fresh Water (gal)		60
Gray Water (gal)		37
Black Water (gal)		30
Towing		
Tow Capacity Standard		4000
Tow Hitch Rating		5000
Gross Combined Wt Rating (lb)		22000